
2020 Report on the Parish School

School Code: M239, FS: 2770, DP: 7065

Corpus Christi Catholic School

Episcopal Region: II, Deanery: (5), Pastoral Planning Area: 430

10,598 10,531

3,791 3,764 3,744

73 78 83 -26

-587

-136

Registered Population

Registered Households

Infant Baptisms

20172016 Change

-5%

-4%

-36%

% Change

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes

Parish Children Not Attending the Parish School

10,750

2016 - 2020

Parish School Enrollment

31 26 26

990 932 884

-16

-251

-52%

-25%

Attending Other
Catholic Schools

Attending Public or
Private Schools

Parish Children:

(As Reported in the Annual Pastoral Report)

2020

10,393

3,680

49

2018

16

759

10,163

3,655

47

15

739

2019

20172016 Change % Change

2016 - 2020

20202018 2019

Total Enrollment

Non-Catholic Enrollment

(A)

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent

523 521 492 441 400 -123 -24%

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent

10 9 12 9 12 2 20%

Grade        

pre K 50 50 37 24 19 -31 -62%

Kindergarten 59 52 52 31 27 -32 -54%

pre 1st 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

1st 59 50 42 40 30 -29 -49%

2nd 56 58 52 40 40 -16 -29%

3rd 50 57 59 48 40 -10 -20%

4th 48 48 52 58 46 -2 -4%

5th 51 51 50 53 55 4 8%

6th 44 52 51 50 50 6 14%

7th 56 46 52 48 48 -8 -14%

8th 50 57 45 49 45 -5 -10%
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(A) Year 2020 data impacted by Pandemic.


