## **2020 Report on the Parish School Corpus Christi Catholic School**

School Code: M239, FS: 2770, DP: 7065

Episcopal Region: II, Deanery: (5), Pastoral Planning Area: 430

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes						201	2016 - 2020	
	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	2020	(A) <u>Change</u>	% Change	
Registered Population	10,750	10,598	10,531	10,393	10,163	-587	-5%	
Registered Households	3,791	3,764	3,744	3,680	3,655	-136	-4%	
Infant Baptisms	73	78	83	49	47	-26	-36%	
Parish Children Not Atte	ending the F	Parish Sch	nool					
(As Reported in the Ann	ual Pastoral	Report)						
Parish Children:								
Attending Other Catholic Schools	31	26	26	16	15	-16	-52%	
Attending Public or Private Schools	990	932	884	759	739	-251	-25%	
Parish School Enrollmen	t	2017	2010	2010	2222		<u>6 - 2020</u>	
Grade	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>Change</u>	% Change	
pre K	50	50	37	24	19	-31	-62%	
Kindergarten	59	52	52	31	27	-32	-54%	
pre 1st	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%	
1st	59	50	42	40	30	-29	-49%	
2nd	56	58	52	40	40	-16	-29%	
3rd	50	57	59	48	40	-10	-20%	
4th	48	48	52	58	46	-2	-4%	
5th	51	51	50	53	55	4	8%	
6th	44	52	51	50	50	6	14%	
					4.0	•	4.407	
7th	56	46	52	48	48	-8	-14%	
7th 8th	56 50	46 57	52 45	48 49	48	-8 -5	-14% -10%	

523

Total Enrollment

521

492

441

400

-123

-24

Report Date: November 2021